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Sportive Breaks 2026 Cyclo-Sportive and Gran Fondo Calendar 

February 2026 

Sunday 15 February – Spinneys Dubai 92 Cycle Challenge 
Saturday 28 February - Kuurne-Brussels-Kuurne Sportive* 

March 2026 

Sunday 1 March - Omloop Het Nieuwsblad Sportive* 
Saturday 7 March - Gran Fondo Strade Bianche* 

Sunday 22 March - Gran Fondo Sanremo-Sanremo* 
Saturday 28 March - Gent - Wevelgem Cyclo* 

Sunday 29 March - E3 Cyclo* 

April 2026 

Saturday 4 April - We Ride Flanders/ Tour of Flanders Sportive* 
Saturday 11 April - Paris Roubaix Challenge* 

Saturday 18 April - Amstel Gold Race Sportive* 
Saturday 25 April - Liege Bastogne Liege Challenge* 

Saturday 25 April - Mallorca 312 

June 2026 

Sunday 7 June - Gran Fondo Milan Sanremo 
Sunday 7 June - Gran Fondo Mont Ventoux 

Sunday 28 June - Marmotte Gran Fondo Alpes 

July 2026 

Sunday 19 July - Etape du Tour de France 

August 2026 

Thursday 6 August - Etape du Tour de France Femmes 
Sunday 23 August - Haute Route Alps 

Sunday 30 August - UCI Gran Fondo World Championships 

October 2026 

Saturday 10 October - UCI Gravel World Championships 
Sunday 11 October - Gran Fondo Lombardia* 

 

*Ride and Watch events – Gran Fondo and Pro Race in the same weekend. Hospitality 
& Team Visma | Lease a Bike experiences available 
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